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System/Processor Boards Assembly Spare Part
Processor Board, Dual SCSI, w/ Cage and Fan 007918-101 313622-001
System I/O Board (DS1) 007735-005 146057-001
System I/O Board, (PCI/ISA), w/ Cage 007735-001 313621-001
System I/O Board, PCA (DS1) 007735-006 155349-001

Core/Bus Frequency Ratio
Core/Bus Ratio S1 S2 S3 S4
300 ON ON OFF ON
350 ON ON OFF OFF
400 ON OFF ON ON
450 ON OFF ON OFF
500 ON OFF OFF ON
550 ON OFF OFF OFF
600 OFF ON ON ON

SW1 Switch Settings (007735)
SW1 Function Set to ON Set to OFF
1 Disable On-Board Video On-Board video is disabled. Default

2 Lock Configuration
Information

You cannot change
configuration information.

Default
Disabled

3 Tower-to-Rack Indication Rack model. Default
(Tower
model)

4 Disable Diskette Boot System booting from the
diskette drive is disabled.

Default

5 Disable Password Clears passwords. Default
6 Invalidates NVRAM Invalidates NVRAM. Default

SW2 Settings (007918)
Function Switches
Reserved

Model Processor Config. Code
PL 1600/350 Tower 350 MHz/100 BWR1
PL 1600/400 Tower 400 MHz/100 BWT1
PL 1600/400 Rack 400 MHz/100 BWV1
PL 1600/450 Tower 450 MHz/100 CFS1
PL 1600/450 Rack 450 MHz/100 CFX1
PL 1600/500 Tower 500 MHz/100 CNJ1
PL 1600/500 Rack 500 MHz/100 CNK1
PL 1600/550 512K Tower 550 MHz/100 CSD1
PL 1600/550 512K Rack 550 MHz/100 CSF1
PL 1600/600 512K Tower 600 MHz/100 DDJ1
PL 1600/600 512K Rack 600 MHz/100 DDH1

Microprocessors Assembly Spare Part
Processor, w/ Heat Sink 350/100 313623-001
Processor, w/ Heat Sink 400/100 313624-001
Processor, w/ Heat Sink 450/100 278309-003 179780-001
Processor, w/ Heat Sink 500/100 114525-001
Processor, w/ Heat Sink 550/100 144573-001
Processor, w/ Heat Sink 600/100 155592-001
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Memory Boards/Modules Assembly Spare Part
32 MB DIMM (SDRAM, Reg 100 MHz) 306430-001 317747-001
64 MB DIMM (SDRAM, Reg 100 MHz) 333143-001 317745-001
128 MB DIMM (SDRAM, Reg 100 MHz) 306431-001 317756-001
256 MB DIMM (SDRAM, Reg 100 MHz) 306432-001 317749-001

Miscellaneous Internal Assembly Spare Part
Backplane Board, PCI, Dual SCSI 149046-001
Drive Cage, LVD,  6 Drive Compatibility 382163-001 387089-001
Fan, 130 CFM 387469-001 122633-001
Voltage Regulator Board 327563-001 327660-001

Miscellaneous External
See “ProLiant Storage System” section for information on:

*  External hot-pluggable hard drives
*  Stand-By Recovery Server Option and cables
*  On-Line Recovery Server Option and cables

See “SCSI Storage Expander” section for information on:
*  External non-pluggable hard drives
*  External tape drives

Hard Drives Spare Part
1.05 GB Hot-Pluggable Fast-SCSI-2 146717-001
1.05 GB Non Hot-Pluggable Fast-SCSI-2 146799-001
1.6” Drive Tray, Fast-Wide Connector 199656-001
1” Drive Tray, Fast-SCSI-2* 242593-001
1” Drive Tray, Fast-Wide Connector* 199880-001
2.1 GB Hot-Pluggable Fast-SCSI-2 199428-001
2.1 GB Hot-Pluggable Fast-Wide SCSI-2 199643-001
2.1 GB Hot-Pluggable Fast-Wide SCSI-2 1” 199878-001
2.1 GB Hot-Pluggable Wide-Ultra 1” 1 242603-001
2.1 GB Non Hot-Pluggable Fast-SCSI-2 142272-001
2.1 GB Non Hot-Pluggable Fast-Wide SCSI-2 199644-001
2.1 GB Non Hot-Pluggable Wide-Ultra 1” 1 242604-001
4.3 GB Hot-Pluggable Fast-SCSI-2 199584-001
4.3 GB Hot-Pluggable Fast-Wide SCSI-2 199598-001
4.3 GB Hot-Pluggable Wide-Ultra 1” 1 242622-001
4.3 GB Non Hot-Pluggable Fast-SCSI-2 199585-001
4.3 GB Non Hot-Pluggable Fast-Wide SCSI-2 199599-001
4.3 GB Non Hot-Pluggable Wide-Ultra 1” 1 242606-001
9.1 GB Hot-Pluggable Wide SCSI 1.6” 1 199888-001
9.1 GB Non Hot-Pluggable Fast-SCSI-2 199885-001
9.1 GB Non Hot-Pluggable Wide-Ultra 1.6” 1 199886-001
1 Requires Optional Wide-Ultra Controller and/or Cabling to use Wide-Ultra Speeds.
*1” Drive Tray Kits contain 1” and 1.6” covers without side-springs.

CD-ROM Drives Assembly Spare Part
24X, IDE 278025-201 278026-001
32X 341219-001 328707-001

Diskette Drives Spare Part
1.44 MB 172465-001
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Cables Spare Part
Diskette Cable 271928-001
IDE/CD Cable 271936-002
Parallel Cable 271938-001
Point to Point SCSI Cable 149097-001
SCSI Adapter Kit, 50-to-68, Female 189638-001
SCSI DAT/DLT Cable 300926-001

Battery/Power Supply Spare Part
4.5 V Battery Replacement 160274-001
Power Supply, 325 W 271916-001
Redundant Power Supply 283623-001
Redundant Power Supply 48V DC 333593-001
Redundant Power Supply Cage 283624-001
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Memory Upgrade Chart

 32-MB 100MHz SDRAM DIMMs - OPTION PN 313613-B21

A MAXIMUM OF 1 GB TOTAL MEMORY.

PROCESSOR BOARD
007918-001, 007735-00X

64-MB 100MHz SDRAM DIMMs - OPTION PN 313614-B21

128-MB 100MHz SDRAM DIMMs - OPTION PN 313615-B21

256-MB 100MHz SDRAM DIMMs - OPTION PN 313616-B21
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